

**Criminal Revision No. 719 of 2025
(R-719/2025)**

Order No. 03 ; Dated 01-12-2025

Today is fixed for S/R-appearance and further hearing in presence of both sides.

Revisionist by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Requisite at once.

Issue the same upon the OPs.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **29/01/2026** for S/R-appearance and further hearing in presence of both sides.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

