

**Criminal Revision No.719 of 2025  
(R-719/2025)**

Order No. 05 ; Dated 16-03-2026

No adverse order could be passed against petitioner due to cease work observed by the members of Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur in view of the resolution dt. 16.03.2026 of Bar Association, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **02/05/2026** for taking steps upon OP and further hearing in presence of both sides.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

