

**Criminal Revision No. 719 of 2025  
(R-719/2025)**

Order No. 06 ; Dated 02-05-2026

Today is fixed for taking steps upon OP and further hearing in presence of both sides.

Petitioner/Revisionist files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No requisite is filed as yet.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **12/06/2026** for taking step upon OP and further hearing in presence of both sides.

D/A is directed to issue the same. If filed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

